
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
I- NSTARRED QUESTTON NO. : 3647

(To be answcred on lhe 2Jro \Iarch 2017)

(8) wh€ther in recent months ther€ haye been several cases of unruly flyers threst€ningssfety of their co-passrngers;
(b) if so, thc details thercof;
(c) whetber the Government is linalizing India.s own .,no fly list,.that would grade
]:j:ll^":j::"Igitted- by. flyers and ac;ordingty tui tr,"rn iro. nying ror a-p?Jo'irangrng rrom a tew months to a few year$, if so, the deaails thereoi; '-(d) th.e time bv rryhlch this no fly list wouid bc finalized;
(e) whether thc Govcrnment ii also working on a major digital trayeller initiatiye whichwould

-have
digital record of everyone in t"he aviatibn eco-iyst"m ano ir so, tte oetairsthereof?

SAFETY OF AIII PASSENGERS

3U7. SHRI SATAV RAJEEV
DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SUT,[
SHRI MOHITE PATIL !'IJAYSINH SHANKARRAO

Will the Minister of CML AVIATION
dBE ftero-rdr ri* be pleased to state:-

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CML AVIAI.ION
drdrr frffffd riarcrq d rrou dff (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) Airline wise details ofthe unrurJ passengers as reported by schedured domesticairlines from July.20l6 till date are as foilows: -
Jet Airwavs - 0l
Vistara " - 06
Go Air - 05
Air Asia - 09
SpiccJ€t -20
Indigo - 12
(-c)- to (e) Goyernment has received inputs rcgarding digitar and s€amress traver. severardiflerent digital traveller scenarios have beei propisedl

